

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3817-3818/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in CRLRC No. 1486/2007 & CRLRC No. 1504/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAG.& ASSISTANT COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, KODANAD ESTATE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,directions and office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 8750-8753 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file SLP,ex-parte stay & office report)

W.P.(C) NO.232/2008

(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Shunmugasundaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Wilson, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

WP(C) No.232/08 Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subramanium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. Subramanium Prasad, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Whatever directions given by the learned Single Judge with regard to the use of the pathway running to the Estate be maintained until further orders.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER