

ITEM NO.89

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3817-3818/2008

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAG.& ASSISTANT COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, KODANAD ESTATE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4138-4141 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP (C) 3817-18/2008

The respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP (C) 4138-4141/2008

The petitioner is granted a week's time for filing the process fee and spare copies to issue fresh notice.

List on 10.11.2008.

AK

M.P. BHADRAN
(Registrar)